AMAHERNDON POLICE DEPARTMENT

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT
September 17, 2024

Activities reported September 9, 2024, through September 15, 2024,

There are four sections in this report:

Section I: MAJOR INCIDENTS
Section IlI: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICT
Section IIl:  ARRESTS

Section IV:  TRAFFIC
Section V: MISCELLANEOUS

Public Information Office
Lisa Herndon, Public Information Specialist
397 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170
Telephone: (703) 435-6828
Email: Lisa.Herndon@herndon-va.gov

Website: www.herndon-va.gov
(The weekly reports can be found on our website under Public Safety>Public Information>Weekly Crime Report)
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Burglary-Commercial
The business’ manager arrived in the morning to find the front glass door broken. An undisclosed amount of cash,

electronic equipment, and business products were taken. The case is under investigation.

DRANESVILLE

DATE
9/10/24 16:06
9/10/24 22:59
9/12/24 15:42
9/13/24 13:37
9/13/24 21:41
9/14/24 11:35
9/15/24 3:22

DULLES
DATE
9/9/24 17:28
9/12/24 12:33
9/12/24 20:58
9/13/24 12:04
9/14/24 17:23

METRO
DATE
9/10/24 11:12
9/10/24 22:35
9/10/24 22:42
9/12/24 6:19
9/14/24 9:01
9/15/24 4:13

WORLDGATE

DATE
9/9/24 17:36
9/11/24 0:15
9/12/24 13:16
9/14/24 20:30

SECTION I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

9/10/2024

100-blk Elden St

2024-003667

SECTION II: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICTS

CASE

2024-03668
2024-03671
2024-03696
2024-03706
2024-03712
2024-03721
2024-03733

CASE

2024-03659
2024-03690
2024-03699
2024-03704
2024-03729

CASE

2024-03667
2024-03670
2024-03672
2024-03687
2024-03716
2024-03734

CASE

2024-03658
2024-03673
2024-03692
2024-03730

OFFENSE

DRUNKENNESS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
LARCENY FROM VEHICLE
LARCENY-ALL OTHER
ASSAULT

DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

OFFENSE

FRAUD- VIA COMPUTER
DRUNKENESS
INTIMIDATION/THREATS
FRAUD-FALSE PRETENSES
ASSAULT

OFFENSE

BURGLARY- COMMERCIAL
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
DRUNKENESS

DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
VEHICLE TAMPERING

OFFENSE

LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS
WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY
ASSAULT

PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATION
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BLK
900
700
1100
1100
700
1100
700

BLK
1300
1000
800

1200
1200

BLK
100
400

1200

1400

BLK
12900
12900
900
200

STREET
HERNDON PKWY
ELDEN ST
AUTUMNHAZE CT
HERNDON PKWY
ELDEN ST
CASPER DR
ELDEN ST

STREET

LOPP CT

ELDEN ST

MOSBY HOLLOW DR
SUMMERFIELD DR
AUTUMN PL

STREET

ELDEN ST

ELDEN ST

STERLING RD/HERNDON PKWY
ELDEN ST

THIRD ST/STANTON PARK CT
OAK TRAIL CT

STREET
ALTON SQ
ALTON SQ
FERNDALE AVE
MISSOURI AVE




SECTION Ill: ARRESTS

(Arrests may be related to incidents listed above or previous incidents)

DATE CASE OFFENSE NAME AGE
09/10/24  2024-03668 DRUNKENESS, M CRUZ VENTURA, JOSE 47
09/11/24  2024-03671 SEXUAL BATTERY, M JOHNSON, AKEEM 38
09/11/24  2024-03671 ASSAULT, M JOHNSON, AKEEM 38
09/11/24  2024-03671 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, M JOHNSON, AKEEM 38
09/11/24  2024-03671 DISORDERLY CONDUCT, M JOHNSON, AKEEM 38
09/11/24  2024-03671 DRUNKENESS, M JOHNSON, AKEEM 38
09/11/24  2024-03673 WARRANT OTHER AGENCY HENRIQUEZ LOPEZ, JIMENA 25
09/11/24  2024-03672 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED, M ERLINDO, SIBRIAN 36
09/11/24  2024-02137 NARCOTICS VIOLATION, F SERRANO AMAYA, VILY 27
09/11/24  2024-02137 SALE/DISTRIBUTION OF MARIJUANA, M SERRANO AMAYA, VILY 27
09/11/24  2024-02137 DRUNKENESS, M SERRANO AMAYA, VILY 27
09/12/24  2024-03687 DRUNKENESS, M ALVARENGA AGUIRRE, JOSE 30

SECTION IV: TRAFFIC

DWI1/Driving While Intoxicated 1
No Operators License 6
Driving on Revoked License 2
Operating Vehicle While Holding Phone 16
All Other Traffic Summons 151

Traffic Crashes
There were 13 reportable* traffic crashes in town during the week.
*Virginia State Police reporting guidelines define “reportable crashes” as accidents resulting in $1,500 property damage and/or injury.
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