AMAHERNDON POLICE DEPARTMENT



WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

<u>September 17, 2024</u>

Activities reported September 9, 2024, through September 15, 2024.

There are four sections in this report:

Section I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

Section II: <u>INCIDENTS BY DISTRICT</u>

Section III: ARRESTS
Section IV: TRAFFIC

Section V: MISCELLANEOUS

Public Information Office

Lisa Herndon, Public Information Specialist 397 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170

Telephone: (703) 435-6828

Email: Lisa.Herndon@herndon-va.gov Website: www.herndon-va.gov

(The weekly reports can be found on our website under Public Safety>Public Information>Weekly Crime Report)









SECTION I: MAJOR INCIDENTS

Burglary-Commercial 9/10/2024 100-blk Elden St 2024-003667

The business' manager arrived in the morning to find the front glass door broken. An undisclosed amount of cash, electronic equipment, and business products were taken. The case is under investigation.

SECTION II: INCIDENTS BY DISTRICTS

DRANESVILLE				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/10/24 16:06	2024-03668	DRUNKENNESS	900	HERNDON PKWY
9/10/24 22:59	2024-03671	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	700	ELDEN ST
9/12/24 15:42	2024-03696	LARCENY FROM VEHICLE	1100	AUTUMNHAZE CT
9/13/24 13:37	2024-03706	LARCENY-ALL OTHER	1100	HERNDON PKWY
9/13/24 21:41	2024-03712	ASSAULT	700	ELDEN ST
9/14/24 11:35	2024-03721	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	1100	CASPER DR
9/15/24 3:22	2024-03733	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	700	ELDEN ST
DULLES				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/9/24 17:28	2024-03659	FRAUD- VIA COMPUTER	1300	LOPP CT
9/12/24 12:33	2024-03690	DRUNKENESS	1000	ELDEN ST
9/12/24 20:58	2024-03699	INTIMIDATION/THREATS	800	MOSBY HOLLOW DR
9/13/24 12:04	2024-03704	FRAUD-FALSE PRETENSES	1200	SUMMERFIELD DR
9/14/24 17:23	2024-03729	ASSAULT	1200	AUTUMN PL
METRO				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/10/24 11:12	2024-03667	BURGLARY- COMMERCIAL	100	ELDEN ST
9/10/24 22:35	2024-03670	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	400	ELDEN ST
9/10/24 22:42	2024-03672	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED		STERLING RD/HERNDON PKWY
9/12/24 6:19	2024-03687	DRUNKENESS	1200	ELDEN ST
9/14/24 9:01	2024-03716	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY		THIRD ST/STANTON PARK CT
9/15/24 4:13	2024-03734	VEHICLE TAMPERING	1400	OAK TRAIL CT
WORLDGATE				
DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	BLK	STREET
9/9/24 17:36	2024-03658	LARCENY OF VEHICLE PARTS	12900	ALTON SQ
9/11/24 0:15	2024-03673	WARRANT-OTHER AGENCY	12900	ALTON SQ
9/12/24 13:16	2024-03692	ASSAULT	900	FERNDALE AVE
9/14/24 20:30	2024-03730	PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATION	200	MISSOURI AVE



SECTION III: ARRESTS

(Arrests may be related to incidents listed above or previous incidents)

DATE	CASE	OFFENSE	NAME	AGE
09/10/24	2024-03668	DRUNKENESS, M	CRUZ VENTURA, JOSE	47
09/11/24	2024-03671	SEXUAL BATTERY, M	JOHNSON, AKEEM	38
09/11/24	2024-03671	ASSAULT, M	JOHNSON, AKEEM	38
09/11/24	2024-03671	OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, M	JOHNSON, AKEEM	38
09/11/24	2024-03671	DISORDERLY CONDUCT, M	JOHNSON, AKEEM	38
09/11/24	2024-03671	DRUNKENESS, M	JOHNSON, AKEEM	38
09/11/24	2024-03673	WARRANT OTHER AGENCY	HENRIQUEZ LOPEZ, JIMENA	25
09/11/24	2024-03672	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED, M	ERLINDO, SIBRIAN	36
09/11/24	2024-02137	NARCOTICS VIOLATION, F	SERRANO AMAYA, VILY	27
09/11/24	2024-02137	SALE/DISTRIBUTION OF MARIJUANA, M	SERRANO AMAYA, VILY	27
09/11/24	2024-02137	DRUNKENESS, M	SERRANO AMAYA, VILY	27
09/12/24	2024-03687	DRUNKENESS, M	ALVARENGA AGUIRRE, JOSE	30

SECTION IV: TRAFFIC

DWI/Driving While Intoxicated	1
No Operators License	6
Driving on Revoked License	2
Operating Vehicle While Holding Phone	16
All Other Traffic Summons	151

Traffic Crashes

There were 13 reportable* traffic crashes in town during the week.



^{*}Virginia State Police reporting guidelines define "reportable crashes" as accidents resulting in \$1,500 property damage and/or injury.